Pietà, Malta on the 14th December, 1979, residing at 23A, Sambel, Triq it-Tiben, Marsaskala and/or 

54, Triq Tax-Xerriek, Marsaxlokk and holder of Maltese Identity Card bearing number 76180M. 

The Court AUTHORIZED the Bank of Valletta plc to transfer the sum of one thousand, four 

hundred and three Euro and thirty cents (€1,403.30) from the bank account registered in the name 

of the accused SAMMY VELLA ending in -8478 and held at the Bank of Valletta plc to the bank 

account pertaining to the Commissioner for Revenue, and to withdraw any fees which it may be 

due from the mentioned account.